We are pleased to submit this proposal to provide Construction Services for the East Grand Forks Senior Center – HVAC 

Upgrades. We appreciate the opportunity to propose this project. If this agreement is acceptable, please sign and 

return a copy to me.  

BUDGET ONLY: $148,500.00 

ONE HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED AND 00/100 DOLLARS 

East Grand Forks is entering into this Sole Sourced agreement with Johnson Controls to complete the scopes of work 

under this proposal as priced per Sourcewell contract #070121-JHN.   

Scopes of Work 
Equipment: Provide two new Johnson Controls Roof Top Units as specified on the attached submittal.